Market risk

Market risk (Standard Formula, FY 2015)SCR (Standard Formula, FY 2015, €m)

• Equity transitional measure impact of
+7%-pts of which 2%-pts will run off in
Q1 2016 (resulting in 5%-pts impact
over remaining 7 year period)

23

49%

31%

13%

7%

4.0 3.9

4.7

Available own funds Eligible own funds Eligible own funds pro
forma post capital raise of

€ 650m

Low Tier 1 capital constrains eligibility of non-equity
capital

Note: total may not be equal due to rounding

• Low Tier 1 unrestricted capital level
magnifies impact of market volatility as
part of the non-equity capital is not
eligible (€ 0.1bn)

• Rights issue expected to improve Tier 1
unrestricted capital contribution to 56%
from 50% allowing for the eligibility of the
remaining non-eligible capital

Tier 1 unrestricted

Tier 1 restricted

Tier 2

Tier 3

50%

13%

33%

4%

(0.1)

Own funds (Standard Formula, FY 2015, €bn)

56%

14%

24%

6%

0.8

24

Base case Solvency II sensitivities (Q4 2015, unless otherwise stated, €m)

Scenario

Available
own

funds

Non-
eligible

own
funds

Eligible
own

funds SCR SF Ratio

Ratio pro
forma post
capital raise
of € 650m

Net capital
generation1

Base 4,039 (118) 3,920 3,001 131% 156% 200-250

Credit spread
with

volatility
adjustment2

CS: +50 bps2

VA:+28 bps
(247)3 (194) (441) (1) (15)% (13)% 60

Interest rate
-25 bps4 70 56 126 94 0% (2)% (25)

+25 bps4 (88) (62) (150) (80) (2)% 1% 25

Equity
-10% (155) (113) (268) (28) (8)% (6)% (5)

+10% 146 109 256 24 7% 4% 5

Property
-10% (102) (78) (180) (15) (5)% (4)% (5)

+10% 102 78 180 15 5% 3% 5

UFR -100 bps (566) (328) (894) 110 (33)% (33)% 30

Capital leverage amplifies underlying volatility

Note: Sensitivities exclude the impact on OFS and assume DTA recoverability and LAC DT remain unchanged
1. Net capital generation sensitivities only take the impact on the expected return and UFR into consideration. Based on mid point of net capital

generation range, for illustration purposes only.
2. For all credit spreads (excl. mortgages)
3. Impact on corporates € (143)m, (sub)sovereigns € (901)m, volatility adjustment € 883m and other  spreads categories € (86)m
4. Parallel shift, with fixed UFR

25

Opportunity

Target

Action

Escalation

[…]

• Increased value of equity due to realisations in 2015
(a.o. sale of Private Equity)

• Provision for onerous contracts reflect sale of DL
Germany and DL Bank Belgium

• Other/non-insurance mainly consists of the IFRS
result of segments Bank, Asset Management,
Amstelhuys and HoldCo, and impact of equity
offering (+ €337m)

(€m)
Comprehensive

income
movements

through equity
Net IFRS net

result

Opening balance 2,468

Technical result (11) 0 (11)

Other results GI (6) 0 (6)

Impact market movements 68 0 68

Fixed income (incl.
required interest)

(391) (146) (244)

Equity 267 (230) 496

Property 71 0 71

Pensions 27 127 (100)

Provision for onerous
contracts

(162) 0 (162)

Other/non insurance 340 291 48

Tax and non-controlling
interests

11 43 (32)

Subtotal 213 85 128

Dividend (113) (113) 0

Change in shareholders’
funds

100 (28) 128

Closing balance 2,569

67

Summary of key risk exposures (IFRS vs. Solvency II)

1. For all credit spreads (excl. mortgages)
2. Impact on corporates € (143)m, (sub)sovereigns € (901)m, volatility adjustment € 883m and other spreads categories € (86)m
3. Parallel shift, with fixed UFR

IFRS shareholders’
funds Solvency II

€m Scenario FY 2014 FY 2015

Available
own

funds

Non-
eligible

own
funds

Eligible
own

funds

Credit spread /
volatility

adjustment

CS: +50 bps1

VA:+28 bps
(456) (615) (247)2 (194) (441)

Interest rate
-25 bps3 76 78 70 56 126

+25 bps3 (60) (66) (88) (62) (150)

Equity
-10% (80) (125) (155) (113) (268)

+10% 91 123 146 109 256

Property
-10% (144) (100) (102) (78) (180)

+10% 144 100 102 78 180

• Solvency II sensitivities
exclude Other Financial
Sectors

• Eligibility impact is included
in Solvency II sensitivities

• Credit spread sensitivities for
IFRS exclude IFRS
(sub)sovereign and
collateralised AAA bonds,
which are included in
Solvency II sensitivities

• Volatility adjustment is not
applicable for IFRS

• Equity sensitivities for IFRS
exclude alternatives

68

Debt structure

1. Notional amount (fair value €138m)

Type Issuer Issue date Maturity Coupon Amount

Senior unsecured debt Senior debt Delta Lloyd NV 2010 2017 4.25% €575m

Subordinated 30 non call
10 loan